

**SANITARY SEWER LINING AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION -
2020**

Bids Received: January 31, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,057.80	\$ 23,057.80
2	05030	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	4	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,640.50	\$ 6,562.00
3	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	10	\$ 805.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 512.70	\$ 5,127.00
4	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 10,253.00	\$ 10,253.00
5	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 183.60	\$ 1,836.00
6	05082	SANITARY LATERAL CONNECTION TEST & SEAL	EACH	10	\$ 485.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,589.20	\$ 15,892.00
7	05311	15 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1995	\$ 70.75	\$ 141,146.25	\$ 67.00	\$ 133,665.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 140,647.50
8	05312	18 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1110	\$ 81.50	\$ 90,465.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 83,805.00	\$ 88.80	\$ 98,568.00
9	05316	24 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1550	\$ 88.75	\$ 137,562.50	\$ 96.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 151.20	\$ 234,360.00
10	05318	27 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	25	\$ 605.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 24,550.00
11	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER (APPROX. 226 VERT. FT.)	EACH	19	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 26,410.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 1,589.20	\$ 30,194.80
12	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	6	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 410.10	\$ 2,460.60
13	05430	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER COVER	EACH	3	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 333.20	\$ 999.60
14	05431	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER FRAME & COVER	EACH	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 820.20	\$ 820.20
15	05990	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER & EPOXY COATING (APPROX. 30 VERT. FT.)	EACH	2	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 6,151.80	\$ 12,303.60
16	05991	REMOVE EXISTING METAL PIPING IN MANHOLE	LS	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 512.70	\$ 512.70
17	08990	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING	EACH	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 512.70	\$ 1,025.40
18	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH	SY	23	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 471.50
				TOTAL		\$ 519,825.00		\$ 536,285.00		\$ 609,641.70

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.